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Notes for June 2019
Diary Dates:
Thursday 6th June

Sport’s Day (weather permitting)
Friday 7th June

P3/4 trip to Banbridge Cinema and Park
Monday 17th June

P5/6/7 trip to Lisburn Swimming Pool

Thursday 20th June
P7 leaver’s assembly @1.30pm, followed by Afternoon Tea

Friday 21st June

P7’s last day. School closes @2pm
Monday 24th June

P1/2 trip to Gosford Park

Wednesday 26th June
Meeting for new P1 intake (parent and pupil to attend) @ 9.15am

Friday 28th June

School closes @12 noon

After-school Clubs

Athletics Club finishes on Tuesday 11th June
GAA Club runs for the rest of term on a Wednesday (P4-7), £1 per week

Holy Communion 
A huge thank-you to all the parents who assisted with refreshments after Holy Communion in the Rural Hall. Thanks also to the children who came along to sing in the choir- you were brilliant!
P7 Leavers

Our primary 7’s will participate in a special assembly on Thursday 20th June at 1.30pm. All parents of P7 are invited to attend and join us for afternoon tea. Their last day is Friday 21st June.

New Primary 1 Children 

Our new primary 1 children, with their parents, are invited to visit the school on Wednesday 26th June at 9.15 a.m.

Football Tournament
Good luck to the boys and girls participating in the 6-a-side soccer tournament in Newtownhamilton Primary School on Wednesday 5th June.

Altar Serving
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- Sun 9th June Team C
- Sun 16th May Team A
- Sun 23rd May Team B
- Sun 30th May Team C
Big Bang Fair!

Our P6/7 class are participating in a STEM project based on renewable energy. Their work will be showcased at an event in University of Ulster, Jordanstown, on 24th June.
Accelerated Reader

Children from P5-7 have been set new targets and we would ask that all parents encourage their children to read for their own enjoyment. Children need to try to reach their target before the end of term- parents need to support additional reading at home!!
School Holidays this term
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Friday 28th June
School closes @ 12noon for Summer
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